NOTICE OF SPECIAL TOWN MEETING OF ELECTORS*

Town of Maple Grove, Manitowoc County

Notice is hereby given that a Special Town meeting of the Electors of the Town of Maple Grove, Manitowoc County, Wisconsin will be held at the town hall located at 8432 N County Road W, Reedsville Wisconsin, on Tuesday, the 14th day of November, 2023, immediately following the completion of the Public Hearing on the proposed 2024 town budget, which begins at 7:30 pm for the following purposes:

- 1. To consider the adoption of Resolution 2023-3 by the electors at the town meeting endorsing the Town Board Resolution 2023-1which proposes that the town levy exceed the state allowable levy limit under Wis. Stat. § 66.0602, specifically a proposed tax levy which would exceed the allowable town tax levy for 2023, *after* adjustments, by 23.23%, for a dollar increase of \$50,000.00.
- 2. To consider the adoption of Resolution 2023-4 by the electors at the town meeting endorsing the Town Board Resolution 2023-1 which adopts the town tax levy in the amount of \$265,227.00
- 3. To consider the adoption of Resolution 2023-5 by the electors at the town meeting endorsing the Town Board Resolution 2023-2 which proposes to combine the appointed Town Clerk and appointed Town Treasurer positions to an appointed Clerk-Treasurer position under Wis. Stat. §. 60.305(1)(a)

Dated this 24th day of Ocober, 2023

Mary Jo Krahn Town Clerk

^{*} This sample Notice of Special Town Meeting of Electors is *in addition to* the Notice of Public Hearing and Budget Summary that towns MUST post in 3 places at least 15 days in advance of the budget public hearing. See Wis. Stat. § 65.90(3)(a)1.

^{**} The town clerk must, not more than 20 nor less than 15 days before the special town meeting date, either post this notice in 3 physical public places, post in one physical public place and a town maintained website, OR publish this notice as a Class 2 notice in a qualified newspaper. See Wis. Stat. § 60.12(3).